

City Clerk-Treasurer
City Hall
100 State Street
Beloit, Wisconsin 53511

608-364-6680 (Office) 608-364-6642 (Fax) beloitwi.gov Equal Opportunity Employer

## FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact: Lorena Rae Stottler, City Clerk-Treasurer (608) 364-6680 / StottlerL@beloitwi.gov

## City of Beloit Board of Canvassers Certifies Municipal Election Results

**April 15, 2020** - The City of Beloit Municipal Board of Canvassers met on April 13, 2020, to review and certify the April 7, 2020, Spring Election results for the office of City Council.

The winners of the office of City Council of the City of Beloit are:

Regina Dunkin

**Brittany Keyes** 

Kevin D. Leavy

Mark Preuschl

The winner of the office of Municipal Judge in the City of Beloit is:

## **Brooke Joos**

The four Councilors-elect have been elected to two-year terms beginning on Tuesday, April 21, 2020, and ending on Tuesday, April 19, 2022. The Municipal Judge is a four-year term beginning on April 21, 2020, and ending on Tuesday, April 23, 2024.

School District and County Boards of Canvassers will also meet this week to certify the results of school district and county and state contests, respectively.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact the City of Beloit City Clerk-Treasurer's office at (608) 364-6680 or by email at <a href="mailto:stottlerl@beloitwi.gov">stottlerl@beloitwi.gov</a>.